PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5957046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEOFILO W HURTADO	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTPLUG SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	2500 WESTLAKE AVE N	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)441-5514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064483200

Email:clark@jensenpuntigam.comCorrespondent Name:CLARK A. PUNTIGAMAddress Line 1:2033 6TH AVE SUITE 990

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1567-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A. PUNTIGAM
SIGNATURE:	/Clark A. Puntigam/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200211105258370#page1.tif source=20200211105258370#page2.tif

PATENT 505910329 REEL: 051784 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Teofilo W. Hurtado, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 12032 12th Ave NW, Seattle, WA 98117, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled *ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE* as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States design patent was filed on January 31, 2019, and assigned Serial No. 29/722,628; and

WHEREAS, SMARTPLUG SYSTEMS, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 2500 Westlake Ave N., Seattle, WA 98117, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to the United States letters patent identified above and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said United States letters patent and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 2

Jan Date	27,2020	Teofilo W. Hurtado
State of W	ashington)	
County of	fashington)	SS.
	I certify that I kn	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Teofilo W. Hurtado
signed this	instrument and ackno	wledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes n	nentioned in the instrun	nent.
	Da Sig No My	ted 27 Jan 2020 mature of tary Public Clance Symposition appointment expires June 10, 2021

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051784 FRAME: 0136